Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
TEVA GLOBAL RESPIRATORY RESEARCH, LLC	
	TEVA WOMENIG HEALTH
	TEVA WOMEN'S HEALTH RESEARCH, INC.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): December 29, 2009	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	425 PRIVET RD.
Assignment X Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: HORSHAM
Government Interest Assignment	State: PENNSYLVANIA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip 19044
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
	attached: Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,980,865 7,056,898
	6,193,957 6,235,725
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Shawn P. Foley	
LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00
NOMINOCZ & MENTEIK, EEP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$160.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt,: TEVBNP 9,0-002	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government Interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 908-654-5000 Fax Number: (908) 654-7866	Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: ataylor@ldlkm.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Shawn P. Foley
9. Signature:	
Shows & toler	October 25, 2011
Signature	Date
Shawn P. Foley - 33,0₹1	Total number of pages including cover 4
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT 1523356 1 doe

REEL: 027131 FRAME: 0022

**TEVBNP 9.0-002** 

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This will certify that I, Shawn P. Foley, do hereby attest that the attached copy of the certified copy of the Certificate of Merger issued by the Secretary of State of Delaware concerning the merger of Teva Global Respiratory Research, LLC into Teva Women's Health Research, Inc. and the amended name of said surviving corporation is Teva Branded Pharmaceutical Products R&D, Inc., is a true copy of the original.

Shawn P. Foley

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) SS:

COUNTY OF UNION )

On this 15 day of april, 2011 before me personally appeared,

Shawn P. Foley, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

Kimberty S. Brown Notary Public of New Jersey

My Commission Expires August 1, 2011

## Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TEVA GLOBAL RESPIRATORY RESEARCH, LLC", A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "TEVA WOMEN'S HEALTH RESEARCH, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TEVA BRANDED PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS R&D, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:22 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009.

2155799 8100M

110332383

You may verify this certificate online at coxp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 8682834

DATE: 04-09-11

REEL: 027131 FRAME: 0024

PATENT

**RECORDED: 10/26/2011** 

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:22 AM 12/30/2009
FILED 11:22 AM 12/30/2009
SRV 091149013 - 2155799 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Parament to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Margor:
WRST. The name of the marriving corporation is Town Women's Health Research, Inc.
Siminal liability company being marged into this marriving corporation in Taxa Global  **Lespiratory Research. LLC a (list jurisdiction) Florida limited  liability company.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and extraweledged by the surviving corporation and the morging limited liability company.
THIRD: The macaded name of the surviving corporation shall be: <u>Teva Branded</u> Pharmacoutinal Products R&D, Inc.
FOURTH: The merger is to become efficative on December 31, 2009
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 425 Privat Road, Borshan, PA 19044
tio place of beginess of the auryiving corporation.
SOCTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be familished by the corporation on member of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited limitity company.
SEVENTE: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving morporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.
IN WITNESS WHIEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the Analysis day of December A.D. 2009.
By: Manual Officer
Name: William March Print or Type
Title: Fresident

PATENT

REEL: 027131 FRAME: 0025